UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEED IN TRUST - WARRANTY 72S1651/2

THIS INDENTURE, WITNESSETH, THAT THE GRANTOR, Mark Kelly and Margaret McDonald, husband and wife, not as joint tenants or tenants in common but as tenants by the entirety, of the County of Cook and State of Illinois, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby duly acknowledged, convey and Conveys and Warrants unto



Doc# 1729834066 Fee \$46,00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 10/25/2017 02:02 PM PG: 1 OF 5

Atterning and Johanna Fraing

The Froning Family Trust, under provisions of a certain Trust Agreement dated June 29, 2006, for the start of the start of

"SEE LEG 1L DESCRIPTION ATTACHED"

Commonly Known As: 401 N. Wabash, Unit 44J. Chicago, Illinois 60611 Property Index Number: 17-10-135-038-1183 & 17-10-135-038-1564

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said real estate with the appurtences, upon the trusts, and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPEARING ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS INSTRUMENT ARE MADE A PART HEREOF.

And the said grantor(s) hereby expressly waive(s) and release(s) any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for exemption or homest and from sale on execution or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor s aforesaid have hereunto set he id and seal this _____ day of September, 2017.

Mark Kelly	AL) W. N (A) Margaret McD	Smald.	(SEAL)	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) I, COUNTY OF COOK) Mark Kelly and M whose names are subscribed to the foregoing ir and delivered of said instrument as a free and w he right of homestead.	argaret McDonald, husband a strument, appeared before me	<u>nd wife,</u> are person this day in person	nally known to me to be the same per	പ്പ
GIVEN under my hand and seal this da	ay of September, 2017.	n		_

Prepared By: Phillip I. Rosenthal, 3700 W. Devon, Suite E, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712

MAIL TO: Scy Kaplan, Rudolph Kaplan L.L., 23 N. Clark, Silve 2500.

chicall 60802

OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN MURAWSKI Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 3; 2018

CCRD REVIEW______

■1729834066 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets highways or alleys, to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be la vful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified at any time or times hareafter.

In no case shall any party cealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire and the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreer ien; and every deed trust deed, trust deed, mortgage lease or other instrument executed by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person (including the Registrar of Titles of said county) relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said Trust Agreement vas in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations container in this Indenture and in said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said Trustee or any successor in trust, was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

This Conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that neither. Froning Family Trust Dated June 29, 2006, individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in or about the scid real estate or under the provision of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto, or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name, as Trustee of an express first and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation, or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof.) All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filing for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in said Froning Family Trust Dated June 29, 2006, the entire legal and equitable title in fee simple, in and to all of the real estate above described.

If the title to any of the above real estate is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the

The foregoing transfer of title/conveyance is bereby accepted by Str. Floring and Johanna France of The Floring family Trustee under the provisions of the Signature line:

Trustee, aforesaid.

In Interior of Thomas France for the Store.

France of Thomas for 19.2006 for the of Store.

1729834066 Page: 3 of 5

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 44J AND PARKING UNIT P388 IN THE 401 NORTH WABASH AVENUE RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF LOT 1 IN TRUMP TOWER SUBDIVISION OF A TRACT OF LAND IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT A UMBER 0821716050, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, SUPPORT, USE AND ENJOYMENT AS CREATED BY AND SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE 401 NORTH WABASH BUILDING RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0803015062, AS AMENDED BY SPECIAL AMENDMENT PECORDED AUGUST 4, 2008 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0821716049.

PARCEL 3:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCELS 1 AND 2, AS GRANTED IN THAT CERTAIN ORDINANCE BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO APPROVE D SEPTEMBER 1, 2004 AND RECORDED JANUARY 3, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0500319018 AS PUBLISHED IN JOURNAL PAGES 30411 TO 30458, BOTH INCLUSIVE, FOR THE IMPROVEMENT, USE AND MAINT ENANCE OF PUBLIC WAY, TO IMPROVE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, REPLACE, USE AND OCCUPY FOR PEDFUTRIAN PURPOSES, AND NOT VEHICULAR PURPOSES, CERTAIN TRACTS OF LAND AS MORE PARTICULA'U Y DESCRIBED THEREIN.

PARCEL 4:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF \$2409, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0821716050.

ADDRESS: 401 N. WABASH, UNIT 44J, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

P.I.N.: 17-10-135-038-1183

17-10-135-038-1564

1729834066 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		06-Oct-2017
	CHICAGO:	9,487.50
	CTA:	3,795.00
	10TAL:	13,282.50 *

17-10-135-038-1183 | 20170901626102 | 2-011-756-480

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

1729834066 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SFE **REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX**

06-Oct-2017





ILL..
TOTAL.

20170901626102 | 0-0> **COUNTY:** 632.50

1,265.00

1,897.50

17-10-135-038-1183

0-096-597-952